PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR GREGG S HOMER	08/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B# ON DEMAND, LLC	
Street Address:	668 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1371	
City:	LAGUNA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92651-1603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9900323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)276-2788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 276-1970

Email: gregg@homerlabs.com
Correspondent Name: GREGG S HOMER

Address Line 1: 668 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1371

Address Line 4: LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92651-1603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVOD-VIII	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG S HOMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregg S. Homer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_20190820#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0046

505631359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregg S. Homer, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the inventions described (a) in U.S. Patent No. 9,553,880, filed on January 20, 2016, entitled "Subscription Media on Demand VII," and (b) in U.S. Patent No. 9,900,323, filed on December 12, 2016, entitled "Subscription Media on Demand VIII (Offline Mode)"; and

WHEREAS, B# On Demand, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 668 North Coast Highway, Suite 1371, Laguna Beach, CA 92651-1603, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the patents as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent identified above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, at Assignee's sole cost, assist the Assignee in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: August 20, 2019

WITNESSED:

DATED: August 20, 2019

DATED: August 20, 2019

DOUGLAS L. DANIELS

9,553,880 Assignment Page 1 of 1